HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 171 by Senator Fred Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 11, after "program" insert a semicolon ":" and "legislative findings; program and reporting requirements; exemptions"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 15, delete "<u>42nd</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>forty-second</u>" and delete "<u>47th</u>"
- 6 and insert in lieu thereof "<u>forty-seventh</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 16, delete "<u>46th</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>forty-sixth</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 17, delete "<u>49th</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>forty-ninth</u>" and delete "<u>48th</u>"
 and insert in lieu thereof "<u>forty-eighth</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 1, delete "<u>43rd</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>forty-third</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 12, delete "<u>of Louisiana</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 28, change "and October 1" to "and October first"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 4, line 12, change "January 1" to "January first"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 4, line 13, change "<u>April 1 of</u>" to "<u>April first of</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 4, line 23, delete "shall be" and insert in lieu thereof "is"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, line 27, delete "shall be" and insert in lieu thereof "is"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 5, line 27, change "<u>than October 1</u>" to "<u>than October first</u>"

Page 1 of 1